
 

DATE:                   December 23, 2019   

  

TO: John Fersner, Chief Design Engineer   

 

FROM: Shadi Zeidan, M/WBE Specialist 

 

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Inspections 

 

SUBJECT: M/WBE Memo for Contract #2017-086 Sandy Ridge Road Sewer Outfall 

 
The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted for Contract #2017-086 Sandy Ridge Road 

Sewer Outfall to determine compliance with the City of Greensboro’s M/WBE Program Plan. The 

contract Goals established for the project were MBE 4% and WBE 4%. The contract amount is 

$677,442.30. Documentation submitted with the bid indicates Ace Avant Concrete Construction 

Company, Inc. met the established M/WBE Goals and committed MBE 4.40% and WBE 4.60%.  

  

Ace Avant Concrete Construction Company, Inc. has proposed to meet its M/WBE commitment utilizing 

the following certified firms: 

 
 

ID 

 

Firm Name 

 

County 

 

Description of the Work  

 

Contract 

Amount 

 

% 

 

 

MBE 

 

 

United Maintenance Group  

 

 

Guilford 

 

Wattles, Fertilizer, Seeding, 

Matting  

 

 

$29,775.40 

 

 

4.40% 

 

 

WBE 

 

 

Tom Cat Trucking, Inc. 

 

 

Guilford  

 

 

Hauling  

 

 

$9,381.29 

 

 

1.38% 

 

 

WBE 

 

 

Crawler Pipeline Services 

 

 

Wake 

 

 

Jet Cleaning, CCTV 

 

 

$21,821.69 

 

 

3.22% 

 
Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of work 

either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor must contact the 

M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.      

 

  

cc Gwen Carter, M/WBE Coordinator  

     Jay Guffey, Water Resources Department 


